
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021217-2021 

Tender

DM Gosport - Apprenticeship Training Service 2021

Ministry of Defence

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-021217

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02da51  

Published 26 August 2021, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence

MOD, DE&S, Defence Munitions, AbbeyWood

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Contact

martin.french940@mod.gov.uk

Email

martin.french940@mod.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021217-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/021217-2021
mailto:martin.french940@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.contracts.mod.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.contracts.mod.uk

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

DM Gosport - Apprenticeship Training Service 2021

https://www.gov.uk
https://www.contracts.mod.uk
https://www.contracts.mod.uk


Page 3 to 6

Reference number

701576556-A

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80531200 - Technical training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of Apprenticeship Training Support - National Craft and Engineering Training
Scheme.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ31 - Portsmouth

Main site or place of performance

DM Gosport, Fareham Road, Gosport. Hants, PO13 0AH

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Academic training support to Craft Engineering Apprenticeships. To support candidates on a
National Trade Apprenticeship Scheme (3 Years) including a blended training approach
(college and workplace training). To provide professional and technical instruction,
assessing of candidates and support through the qualification stages. Provision of college
training and academic study facilities.

II.2.5) Award criteria



Page 4 to 6

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

60

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Subject to ongoing DM Apprenticeship requirements and business needs. Optional
extension period detailed in ITT.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Duration - As detailed in ITT documents

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

All ITT documentation shall be available via the DSP under the Reference 701576556-A.



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

Accelerated procedure

Justification:

To fall in line with academic year.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

27 September 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date



Page 6 to 6

27 September 2021

Local time

12:01pm

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Ministry of Defence, DE&S Weapons Operating Center

Bristol

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-17T23:52:06+0100
	TCPDF




